
T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

MT PRA-LIBI 10(1)
LITTLE BIGHORN ROAD

Contractor ResponsiveBid Amount

State:
County:

Opened at:
By:

Date:

MT
BIGHORN
LITTLE BIGHORN NAT. MON.

Helena MT
Gene Kaufman
05/08/02

Signed:

Title: Date: ______________

Contract Awarded to: Big Sky Asphalt, Inc.                                                                   Date:  ___06/28/02____

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Bid Schedule  B

BIG SKY ASPHALT INC
1220 N ROUSE
BOZEMAN, MT  59715

 1,231,770.70

CENTURY COMPANIES INC
PO BOX 579
LEWISTOWN, MT  59457

 1,281,027.00

RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC
5571 ALLOY SO
MISSOULA, MT  59808

 1,452,244.50

Engineer's Estimate 1,092,576.50



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

MT PRA-LIBI 10(1)
LITTLE BIGHORN ROAD

Date: 05/21/02

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page    1

Bid Schedule  B

15101 LPSM Mobilization
BIG SKY ASPHALT INC ALL 303,000.00    303,000.00
CENTURY COMPANIES INC 258,000.00    258,000.00
RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC 349,250.00    349,250.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 142,000.00    142,000.00

15201 LPSM Construction survey and staking
BIG SKY ASPHALT INC ALL 57,085.00     57,085.00
CENTURY COMPANIES INC 20,000.00     20,000.00
RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC 80,000.00     80,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 11,000.00     11,000.00

15401 LPSM Contractor testing
BIG SKY ASPHALT INC ALL 20,000.00     20,000.00
CENTURY COMPANIES INC 35,000.00     35,000.00
RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC 45,000.00     45,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 20,000.00     20,000.00

15501 LPSM Construction schedule
BIG SKY ASPHALT INC ALL 5,000.00      5,000.00
CENTURY COMPANIES INC 5,000.00      5,000.00
RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC 12,500.00     12,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,500.00      1,500.00

15703 m Silt fence
BIG SKY ASPHALT INC 10 75.00        750.00
CENTURY COMPANIES INC 20.00        200.00
RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC 50.00        500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 33.00        330.00

20301 A each Removal of headwall
BIG SKY ASPHALT INC 1 750.00        750.00
CENTURY COMPANIES INC 1,800.00      1,800.00
RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC 1,000.00      1,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 660.00        660.00

20301 B each Removal and stockpiling of sign
BIG SKY ASPHALT INC 4 100.00        400.00
CENTURY COMPANIES INC 135.00        540.00
RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC 150.00        600.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 150.00        600.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

MT PRA-LIBI 10(1)
LITTLE BIGHORN ROAD

Date: 05/21/02

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page    2

Bid Schedule  B

20302 m Removal of concrete curb and gutter
BIG SKY ASPHALT INC 11 35.00        385.00
CENTURY COMPANIES INC 25.00        275.00
RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC 25.00        275.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 10.00        110.00

20401 m3 Roadway excavation
BIG SKY ASPHALT INC 18 50.00        900.00
CENTURY COMPANIES INC 48.00        864.00
RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC 25.00        450.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 138.00      2,484.00

20403 m3 Unclassified borrow
BIG SKY ASPHALT INC 60 60.00      3,600.00
CENTURY COMPANIES INC 30.00      1,800.00
RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC 25.00      1,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 40.00      2,400.00

20701 m2 Earthwork geotextile type II-B
BIG SKY ASPHALT INC 5 50.00        250.00
CENTURY COMPANIES INC 13.50         67.50
RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC 50.00        250.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 20.00        100.00

21101 m2 Roadway obliteration
BIG SKY ASPHALT INC 160 25.00      4,000.00
CENTURY COMPANIES INC 30.00      4,800.00
RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC 12.50      2,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 30.00      4,800.00

25107 m Riprap lined ditch
BIG SKY ASPHALT INC 5 150.00        750.00
CENTURY COMPANIES INC 152.00        760.00
RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC 250.00      1,250.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 120.00        600.00

30802 t Roadway aggregate method 1
BIG SKY ASPHALT INC 630.0 35.00     22,050.00
CENTURY COMPANIES INC 32.50     20,475.00
RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC 26.50     16,695.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 35.00     22,050.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

MT PRA-LIBI 10(1)
LITTLE BIGHORN ROAD

Date: 05/21/02

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page    3

Bid Schedule  B

31001 m2 Recycled aggregate base
BIG SKY ASPHALT INC 275 20.00      5,500.00
CENTURY COMPANIES INC 9.00      2,475.00
RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC 10.00      2,750.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5.00      1,375.00

40101 t Hot asphalt concrete pavement class B, grading C, type IV pavement smoothness
BIG SKY ASPHALT INC 9,900.0 43.00    425,700.00
CENTURY COMPANIES INC 30.00    297,000.00
RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC 36.00    356,400.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 30.00    297,000.00

40103 t Asphalt cement grade SHRP PG 58-34
BIG SKY ASPHALT INC 590.0 242.00    142,780.00
CENTURY COMPANIES INC 310.00    182,900.00
RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC 235.00    138,650.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 330.00    194,700.00

40104 t Mineral filler (hydrated lime)
BIG SKY ASPHALT INC 100 110.00     11,000.00
CENTURY COMPANIES INC 110.00     11,000.00
RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC 130.00     13,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 155.00     15,500.00

41103 t Blotter
BIG SKY ASPHALT INC 250.0 15.00      3,750.00
CENTURY COMPANIES INC 25.00      6,250.00
RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC 20.00      5,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 28.00      7,000.00

41201 t Tack coat grade CSS-1
BIG SKY ASPHALT INC 30 200.00      6,000.00
CENTURY COMPANIES INC 200.00      6,000.00
RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC 175.00      5,250.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 330.00      9,900.00

41602 m2 Continuous cold recycled asphalt base course type B
BIG SKY ASPHALT INC 58,000 1.87    108,460.00
CENTURY COMPANIES INC 4.00    232,000.00
RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC 4.85    281,300.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3.00    174,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

MT PRA-LIBI 10(1)
LITTLE BIGHORN ROAD

Date: 05/21/02

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page    4

Bid Schedule  B

41603 t Emulsified binder agent grade CMS-2s
BIG SKY ASPHALT INC 190 302.53     57,480.70
CENTURY COMPANIES INC 335.00     63,650.00
RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC 150.00     28,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 350.00     66,500.00

41604 t Sealing emulsion grade CSS-1
BIG SKY ASPHALT INC 30 0.00          0.00
CENTURY COMPANIES INC 276.00      8,280.00
RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC 200.00      6,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 320.00      9,600.00

41605 t Quicklime
BIG SKY ASPHALT INC 125 0.00          0.00
CENTURY COMPANIES INC 200.00     25,000.00
RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC 100.00     12,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 200.00     25,000.00

60104 each Concrete, headwall for 600 millimeter pipe culvert
BIG SKY ASPHALT INC 1 4,000.00      4,000.00
CENTURY COMPANIES INC 5,385.00      5,385.00
RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC 4,000.00      4,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,500.00      1,500.00

60201 m 450 millimeter pipe culvert
BIG SKY ASPHALT INC 1 300.00        300.00
CENTURY COMPANIES INC 1,000.00      1,000.00
RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC 550.00        550.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 250.00        250.00

60902 m Portland cement concrete curb and gutter, 150 millimeter depth
BIG SKY ASPHALT INC 240 15.00      3,600.00
CENTURY COMPANIES INC 83.00     19,920.00
RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC 80.00     19,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 95.00     22,800.00

62404 m2 Placing conserved topsoil, 150 millimeter depth
BIG SKY ASPHALT INC 160 15.00      2,400.00
CENTURY COMPANIES INC 14.00      2,240.00
RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC 5.00        800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3.00        480.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

MT PRA-LIBI 10(1)
LITTLE BIGHORN ROAD

Date: 05/21/02

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page    5

Bid Schedule  B

63401 A m Pavement markings type B, solid yellow
BIG SKY ASPHALT INC 1,300 0.60        780.00
CENTURY COMPANIES INC 0.80      1,040.00
RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC 0.70        910.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1.50      1,950.00

63401 B m Pavement markings type B, solid white
BIG SKY ASPHALT INC 2,770 1.00      2,770.00
CENTURY COMPANIES INC 1.35      3,739.50
RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC 1.15      3,185.50
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1.50      4,155.00

63406 A each Pavement markings type B, arrow symbol
BIG SKY ASPHALT INC 13 20.00        260.00
CENTURY COMPANIES INC 27.00        351.00
RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC 23.00        299.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 100.00      1,300.00

63406 B each Pavement markings type B, white handicap symbol
BIG SKY ASPHALT INC 1 200.00        200.00
CENTURY COMPANIES INC 270.00        270.00
RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC 230.00        230.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 170.00        170.00

63505 each Barricade type III
BIG SKY ASPHALT INC 6 500.00      3,000.00
CENTURY COMPANIES INC 200.00      1,200.00
RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC 165.00        990.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 175.00      1,050.00

63506 each Cone type 1050 millimeter tubular
BIG SKY ASPHALT INC 100 5.00        500.00
CENTURY COMPANIES INC 26.00      2,600.00
RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC 23.00      2,300.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 28.00      2,800.00

63507 m2 Construction sign
BIG SKY ASPHALT INC 33 50.00      1,650.00
CENTURY COMPANIES INC 370.00     12,210.00
RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC 325.00     10,725.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 165.00      5,445.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

MT PRA-LIBI 10(1)
LITTLE BIGHORN ROAD

Date: 05/21/02

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page    6

Bid Schedule  B

63509 fix hr rate Flagger
BIG SKY ASPHALT INC 540 34.00     18,360.00
CENTURY COMPANIES INC 34.00     18,360.00
RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC 34.00     18,360.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 34.00     18,360.00

63510 hour Pilot car
BIG SKY ASPHALT INC 100.0 45.00      4,500.00
CENTURY COMPANIES INC 50.00      5,000.00
RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC 42.50      4,250.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 46.00      4,600.00

63514 m Temporary pavement markings
BIG SKY ASPHALT INC 430 2.00        860.00
CENTURY COMPANIES INC 2.50      1,075.00
RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC 2.50      1,075.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2.75      1,182.50

63560 day Traffic and safety supervisor
BIG SKY ASPHALT INC 45 200.00      9,000.00
CENTURY COMPANIES INC 500.00     22,500.00
RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING INC 550.00     24,750.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 385.00     17,325.00


